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FILE No._ SOKS

BUREAU HASTINGS PARK

 OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
v iset,  JAPANESE SECTION

2] To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
e -‘mnﬁuu of thi: prmy requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

mum-:ﬁ‘,“_.mmmm.. _Amalohde ... ...

HOME ADDRESS: 58] Esst Cordove, B%, Venoomver , B.C,
REGISTRATION NUMBER.. 08816, . SEX:. . . Males
OCCUPATION - __Tish Duyer

e s e i 4 4 .~ Ak e e e

business WW e nder what and whether carried n
WWM ori o’,‘“ uh:..u : name ouw,and!u

Colenial Whrt Compeny, Ltd, Vensouver, 5.0,

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: . Barvue

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND :_Seme 8¢ above,

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN  None, =~

’ ADDMSS OF CHILDREN :...

AGE OF CKILDREN g

2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS;

Y ) D 3 A A R N S




STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: .. Nons,
STATE 1IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST . None, RS S

IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN_ bbbt I bt R

by A et 1-!‘.!-\ TRl 1y 0 s ‘ﬂ"hﬂ-i‘ﬂhﬂr'F'r"‘.l-lﬂ.'q.“hﬁulh'"'ﬂth-"'M"| Lllaia, Gt & T

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY occuPIED ' =~ ¢
1. LOCATION AND DE SCRIF;T ION .. 881 ‘Babt Lordove St. Dwelling Souse m,.."“..

ool o R NI BN T W 1 gl i1

g LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS . Bot knows. 8i0 Esat  Cordove St%.

) & f

3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WL PARD ..

g™

S T ot s b e, i 11 e 1t i ol 0 |

§. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:.  Nob®ae ... . ... .. .~

5. SUB-TENANTS. IF ANY (ive name, address, rent and to what date paid). T A

il S T T T TR T 1L VT Sy~ S e e 1 — s b el e wike LT e——

6. IF FARM 1LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN

f*fﬂnﬁ #

el

- Mk WSS i e ) W ki o by e et o g --i-!']lln. Ay = ”Mllwhf""' LI LTI T T T

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: Lo o e
l. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: ..
g ! '

#

ab 1

ﬂ A
plant Ueoxgle 5t West. Vaneouver, 5.0, _
i Gofs, Kitchen Btove, Dining room set s B Deds, Buresu, !Sl,, ger Dewving Vaehine,g
8 Carpets , EKitohen utﬁmill . ﬁuhing uahiu, .ﬂi__l, lmutnd u‘l E.Eh Kumubure,

1302 South West Marime, Vancouver, B.C.
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2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY ANDPETS. ..

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN. OR

LA ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY. ... - SN - . o oo
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PILE No.... J0KS
VCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY . $84800400 anxzied on §

.ﬂh.wwmm_wmw....n,.-‘..n.“.-‘._..*........-‘.., AR M G R B R S e S e

- 5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

OTHERS ;. folonial Packers Ltd hold Mortgege of §1900,00 on bost 7

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)..... . ...

e

At i 0. M52 i - B e G . BNl s B W e R R K Y o S e

- 7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
e Am $100,00 Vistory Honde In ownems possession,

8 BANK ACCOUNTS:.. Nooesa .

9. LIFE INSURANCE ... NNkdanitoba Insurance Co. Yancouver, B.0. $#00.00 payeble
* 10, INTEREST INANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. Nomea e b

Bh BDANEIY DEPOSIT MO

LIABILITIES:
1. PERSONAL DEBTS: _Chapple Bros, 1779 West Georgia &

/

o

2. TRADE DEBTS:L.M“Jhu..._u.m..m._..7..w..... Al

0101 o e 4845 A i

S A AN A B i g 8- o e s

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this.. A08Re . day of .. . _April. 1942
- s s
(Signature) 6“1«4‘ et /‘l}/ag ey ol

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.




Full Name Asaichi MIYAMOTO

(Burname in Blook Letters)

Registration No. 05316

Doy §/595"

Date Bvacusted CZZ /1
0 A

md - Single
(eheck)
TP, -mrﬂ ip P 2 *.f.er"'
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e

Nenwe of Childmn under 16

Neme of Wige /W I F

. Name of Husband

Neme of Father /¥ /VA MOTe, oleceryy

Requested By _ A. lcllister__

Additional xmm

Registered with Custodian
{yos or no)

A /q-l-n ‘Jnr
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This man signed a declarstion to the Custodian om April 13, 1942. Be was evacusted om
June 3, 1942.

CHATTEMS

NITANOTO reported several pieces of household furmiture left with Mr, B. H. KUWABARA,
1302 8.0, Marine Dr. However, KUWABARA advised us om April 23, 1942, that MIYAMOTO had
20t delivered the articles to him and this is confirmed by a note signed by MIYAMOTO
shich states that he bad sold all his household furniture except what he was taking
with hia. (Note attached to JP Form.)

NIYANOTO reported a fish buyers' boat under repair at Chappell Bros. Hepair Flant,
Georgia 5t. W. Vancouver. This boat was not taken into custody.

MIYANOTO stated in his declaration that the Colonial Packers (opersted ty the Lendomn Fish
Company) held a mortgage of $1900.00 on his boat, but in letter of August 29, 1942, the
Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee advised us that this mortgage was for $2000.0

An undated letter from MIYAMOTO states that he wished his boat sold but he would not
' @woept less than $3,500.00 for it. The boat was valued at $2,650.00 by Johm Gould snd

. ‘mm-mtmmlﬁ,lwwl.ﬂohrtm,J.lor;lof-dﬂ.m.

this amomnt, $1,750.00 was paid to the Lendon Fish Co. who accepted this im full
ettlement of their claim, $750.00 to Chappell Bros. for repairs and wharfage and -
5.0 survey charges, leaving a balance of $135.00 to be credited to MIYAMOTO's account.

'MMmmtlz,m.mhmammhdmmho‘t, the policy being in
the hands of Colonial Packers. This was not brought under the comtrol of the Custodian.

He reported a $100.00 Victory Bomnd in his own possession. This was not brought under the
control of the Custodian.

&lTE INSURANCE
. He reported a policy of $500.00 with the Manitobs Insurance Co. This was ot brought

jmmmmumwm.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in
accordance with information on file.

b eces
Jn‘l" 9, 1948.




SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

. Date: ' August 30, 1944
| Nane:  MIYAMOTO, Asaichi Reg. No, 05316  pyie: 3045
mt uh ,o.; ‘ mm 30‘5 »‘; ; e “ j[“. 6#*

: gx Vﬁgnlg 7 'cmou' 36' 'iﬁo 9'!6 1'(1926) '11‘!.“ 30 Hp (1935)
M*'ngn, ur Reg. gg*' New Iestninator 153,150 |

Bhrul No.: i 4~D
Owner's Valuatiunz $3,500.00
- JFVDC Valuation: None

_.ouutoa1an Valuatzun, 2,650.00
}Bahe of Sale: | _ March 15, 1943

“” £nrahauur. ' Jas. H. Rebertson, John H. Berglof & H, Swanson

HTT“Siﬁnahura on Sales Papers: Custodian

Selling Price: $2,650.00

. Paid to JW¥Mxwr Custodian:  2,650.00

- Supervision Costs: ‘ 15.00 (Survey)
_Balanee due Owner: 24635.00

Paid to: | See below

~ Location of Boat at Sale: Chappel Bros. Shipyard (Not in custody)

Claims Against Canadian Govt.: None

laﬁitianal Information: This vessel was undergoing repairs at Chappel's
and was not impounded. The following elailu
were pald from the proceeds of thn sale:

Mortgage: Colonial Packers / 01,?50 00
Repairs &
Wharfage: Chappel Bros. - 750.00

Balance Cr. to Asaichi Miyamoto's Acecoupt: 0135‘ri

//’L7f\,4;f?(‘ﬂyﬁfﬂl

Az £ i n i I8 L SRS e e S el




August 30, 1944

'l&wh rifbrtnoo to the vessels "Eiko " and "Tadyoshi®
‘mentioned by Home 0il Distributors Ltd., the Depar

of Iransport's List of Bhipping gives the following
1§$¢rln wﬂn: oy

'tudlyushiﬂ Vancouver 141,814 - Reg. Owner {(in 1940)

Afaichi MIYAMOTO

Reg. Owner (in 1941)
Colonial Packers Ltd.

"Eiko" Vancouver 154,389- Reg. Owner: Canadian Fishing Co.Ltd.

7




MMWNQ tl\wm' 0““;
ﬂiin Ilﬂ% Cordove Strest, Vaneouver, 2,0,

The above registered om April 13%h and 1isted housebold furnffure, but

811 sxoept what he Is Saking with him,
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The Jlﬁiﬁtﬁe Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee,
Marine Building,
Vancouver, I, C.

Dear Sives

Het Asalohd ivemoto

This will confirm our telephone conversation
of this afternoon regarding the 48' fish buyers boat,
belonging to the individual mentioned sbove, declared by
Mr, Kiyamoto &8s undergoing repairs st Chapple Bros. boat
epalr Bhop in Vancouver,

¥e have racelived s claim against ir. diyanote
from the lHome 011 Distributors Ltd, amounting to 3272.06
and also & claim from the Wormen's Coupensation Board
against Nr. Miyamoto for 27.50. We note sls¢ that the
Colonial Packers Ltd. have s mortgage on the bost amounting
to 31,900.00 snd that Chapple Hros. inform us that &3 of
April 21st thare was oving to them by Mr, lHiyamoto the sum
of 3887.58 consisting of a balance on their repair bill of
$860.59 together with six months wharfage at $4.50 per
month, or $27.00 in all.

We would appreclate your informing us, following
the survey you doubtless made of this boat, whether or not
& sAle was made sufficlent to meet the claims of Chapple
Bros, and the Colonial Packers L$¢, smd if any excess there=
after remained available.

btth@y We cruat‘t::tu;ou will :cblspv:ouohrnigg us
_ -.Q-ﬂlki:!. n! « Miyanoto in view of &}
additional claims we have 05 file ageinst him,

Yours truly,

- Re Ps Alexander,
“‘I‘W Eanager,




August 20th, 1942,

M/¥_"CAMROSE”

Thlih. vepssl 18 at present lying ot
re is & nortgagu out standing

about ‘2000 00 held by Colonial
‘d tiﬂ‘(Hr.- Humphries). We believe
"will also be a bill from Chappel Bros.
However, we do not bdelieve the ‘
ﬁt smount of the mortgage and have
umphri es to roronlulo on this
him, and we

Pt IR Dn Yau wrote us on June 19th regarding
thll lnttor¢ Kindly refer to same.

Yours very truly,
JAPANESE FISHING VESSELS DISPOSAL CONMITTER

ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO BE ADDRESSED TO THE COMMITTEE




LONDON FISH COMPANY. LTD

WHOLESALE FiSH DEALERS

N8 FISH DOCK
VANCOUVER, B.C.

Nov, 26th 1942.

K W Wright Bags
12 Dol Baax Building,

| : Dear Sire

re M/V Camrose. File #3045, Evacuee.
4, Klysmoto.
in connection with the above boat it is true that we have
& Hortgage duly registered on same for #2000~ and sgerued
intarest.
: On the outbreak of war the bost was lying o% Chaprel Broe
who immedistely held on to the boat for monies which they
¢laimed Niyamoto owed them for work done, Fhis work, or a
large portion of it was apparently done some 12 months preov~
=iously and we alsc believe some part of their bill was for
. Work done on ome of Hiyamoto's other bdoats.We had never been
20%ified that anything wes due to them for the work donme
until they seis:d the doat.
W do not believe the boat is worth the amount that is
due us but we besitate to foreclose in case in addition %o
‘our investment we should find ourselves in the positicn of
having to pay Chappel’s claim before we could get possession,
which naturally we do not feel inclined to do.
it 1s hard to find out Just what the legal position is
but we would have thought that once the work had beem done
il and the bost released to the owner without collection of sll
monies dus the repair firu,that their claim to seise the boat
. &t & later date would not be legal.
¥e trust that this letter will give you the information
Jou require and explain why we have not felt inclined to
move in the matter.
Toure Faithfully.

COLONIAL PACKERS LTD. g;
M' . per -




912 Royal Dack Blig.,
Yaraouwer, B, U,
L mm o Ld L9434

= - ww ago wnd M wmld tp;”
worth the smount owing.




7th December, 1942.

MEMORANDUM: To Mr. K.W. Wright.

On Saturday morning, December 5th, Mr. W.W.
-Tnylnr, King's Road, Duncan, came into the offlce ac-
companied by Mr. David E. Conroy, 1201 West Georgia St.

Mr. Taylor informed me that he wished to
purchase the "Camposée for the sum of $2400,00, and that
Chapple Bros. had aeccepted a 107 deposit which they had
agreed to hold until December 10th,

The llabilities on this file are as follows:

Chapple Bros. repair bill........ .. & 887.68 i
Home 011 Distributors...ccoceccnsens 27206 2L i wt,
Workmen's Compensation Board........ 7.50
Colonial Packers - registered mort-

SREE Of PCANTrOSeT ., . ccvsiannovncesisn 2000.00
Underwood Elliott Fisher Ltd. -

11en on cash register...ccevvveces 111.00

TOTAL $3278.2%

ey SRR |

From this it can be seen that if the boat were
sold these creditors could be paid off at roughly 70%.
However, as you have been dealing with this file I am
referring this matter to you.




g o ol bR yia

ou. ENGINES "scmm” GAS AND Dlun. m

VANCOUVER, B.C.

Dec. 7th 1942

o m'u Cs s Drewry.
wu of th. Custodian for Japanese.
2 RON MIHM City. 4 a‘#“i o ln.

Dear Bir, Re. M.V. "Camrose™ 4. Miyamoto.

mmﬂrw“m

086" . 68 Aosount- &
"“”_ “n ot tho eﬂum Packers Ltd
ount or which along with our
@ Boat 1s werth, however,
:»g.to'lah the Boas Buswslok,

$2450.00
more Dedts against this

Yours very truly.
chappoll Bron.

- ’j&.{-------‘-ltﬁm.e:....-




d8th December, 1942.

A verbal offer of $2,,50.00 was received for
this vessel from Mr. W. Taylor, represented by Mr.

David E. Conroy, Marine 1593, 1201 West Georgila
Btreet,

As a result of this offer considerable cor-
respondence was entered into between the Custodian's
office and certain creditors involved.

On December 17th Mr. Conroy came into the
office and informed me that due to the fact that Mr.
Mhl‘!{i of the London Fish Co. Ltd. had informed
him that the engine of the boat was of no use, he
had decided to call off the deal.
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¥r. Asafchi MIYAMOTO
Registration No, 05316,

Dear Bir;

We thank you for jyour undated letter re-
¢eived here on the 8th of January stating that you
wish us %o arraige lor lessrs. Underwood, illiott
Fisher Liasited to repossess the Sundstrand cash
reglster wileh you had been buying on the installment
piin, We have notified tiem accordingly.

¥We would draw your attention to the fact that
you did not reply to the otuer part of our letter of Dec-
ember 2nd, namely the cluaims against you. We are for your
Anformation, sgain listing these clains as they stand at
present on our lilesie -

vChappell Bros, v $750.00 o
Home 01l Distributors Ltd. 264386 ¥
Yorimen's Compensation Hoard 7.50
Undervood Hlliott Fisher Ltd., Settled ‘

¥Colonlal Packers Ltd., (Mtge.) 1700.00 77 o

With tiie excaption of the Workeen's Compensstien
Bosrd elalas all the above clains, st the suggestion of this
office, have been reduced to try and assist you im making
a settlement of the clalms against you.

Since sriting you on the 2nd of December, 1942,
we have redelved an additional claim from the Standard oil
- Co. of 6, Uy L%d., anomting to $235,00. This claim, like that
of tﬂnﬂcnﬁ-ﬂilb&atrihuterﬂ Ltd, elainm as explained to you in
‘ours of the 2nd of Decesber, 1942, represents-

il barrels & 58,00 each 88,00
49 . g 3.00 » 147.00




if you ean inform us where these Larrels aan be
ploked up, doubtless these ¢lalms oould be settlied forthwith.

Please reply to this by return dealing with esch
elaim Individually in your reply.

Yours truly,

A« dchlister,
Clainms Departaent.
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CABLES !
“BOULD" VaNnTouveR, B. C.

TELEPHONE !
PM!NO P046

Ne.868,
K.Y, "0amvenes”,

Survey Report

mxuzﬂo. 2 type. Pish Pasker,

Dimensions,
_quoaagm.

mils & Installed.
_ Fusl, ¥e of Tamks.
_ Losatiesn,

“;unznranx. s kg

*Taunsn:t Yalves.
”ma'uuan¢¢
=9 u‘t“l‘”.o

i&llﬁll Niyamals, !sna.uvor. 'w’a? |
Steveston,1986. nouuazt.vnaccum.r.atto.
Squivalent to 8 yesrs,

Le 38 £8%, B, 1) £%, P. 6,0 F%,
Grons 18 tomns, Reg 10 sons,

Yood,

1 meast and Boom,

!nvutrd and After Cabins, ‘
lbﬁlhnt Seni-Disnel, Aux, P & P Alkr
¥igats. 30.E.P. b v
1986,

Diesel 011, 1 Tank,

After end of Engine room,3ibd side.,
Yelded stesl, 185 Gals,

Prem Desk, ‘

2§°41a, Stesl, in tubdse,

3 bladed Brass, pr;toctot by Skeg.

1 in Bangineroom & 1 on desk afs,

calv Iren. g,

on tank,

Zlestrie. Osnerator, Fone,

Xone,

Lead sovered, Condition, PFalr,




o2
Amshors. 1 Bteek VWeight Y5 1bs,
”;]j;gﬁg,. None, Rope. None,
Compass, Nene, '
Boats, None,
Towing Bites., 1 wood Afs,
_Bxhaust Leeation, Up through forvard deok,
_ﬂionr of Woedwork., Yes, Air cooled,
’Qﬁﬁitn, 1 041 burner stove in after eabin,
: i§!;!bnt£1uttﬁl. 8ide Porss & Companionwvay,
‘ilrillﬂiln;ulthurl. None.
Pire Howme, None,
Ses Connections, B solid,brass,
Yaluation, Three Thousand( §3000,00)dellars,

 Bstimated Narket  Thirtytwe Hundred($3200.00)dellsrs,
- Valus,

- Remarks, Hull Oumwoeod sheathed 1% for 18%enm
wvaterl ine, ;
8 water tanks under after eabin floor,
Engine in running order,

Barsh Srd, 1043, Marine Surveyor.
Yansouver, 8, 0,




m M‘, l?‘h’!

¥e thank you for your letter of the Sth instant.

¥e bave agnin boen in touch with our Post Durveyer snd be
that £3,0000« 18 & fadr wmiu for the “Casrose®, Thile it wss
% ia 1996 ve underetand that it vas re-bullt &n 1940,

Te have other clainms against the omner of this bost on owr
file besides the morigage and your oem scoount. Te vould uot de in a

d T0F on other claime we woul’ recuire something over £3,800.-

449 the walue placed on this boat is £3,000.« we vould te
%6 conpider an oifer of £2,600.~ tut could not sccept £2,%00.-
Fou “oul’ reduce your accoumt pro rata with other crediters.

¢ apsreciate your position en’ the interest you have taken
in this % and vo hope that o purchase mu: De sesured in the nenr
fature st the prioce ve hawe mentioned so that this metier esn be elasred
ressomatly satisfsctory to all puriiecs.

Yours m’

¥y. Ge W'
Aeting Director.




iith um. AP

- London mu 0.. L, ,
.‘luto Fish Ml,
VARCOUVER, 3, C.

: .00 will be forwarded to you
Mhtcly upon | receipt of payment,

Yours falthfully,

M. Sullivan,
Specified Articles Depurtment.




letter to the Lendon rm cw.

nmn:;nnm'umuq ling
$1750,00 in




045
Hay 19%h; 1943,

Mr. Asaiehl KITANOTO
Registration No, 05316,
"~ Reseberry, B.C,

i ’ L |

ret  Claias

| We submit below 2 revised _ist to date of
elains lodzed against vou in this office, as followss

board PSR esENsaNR Rl ';}7050

: ‘ Limited sssscssvncnen 274,06

g Jar - i Canade Ltd, L LN 235-00
Unlon 01.3. coc of Ctnadl Ltd. BESPEERNRIRNOI O NN,

If you agree that these clains are correct
please let us have & gheque in settlenent, made payable
%o the "Custodian of Enemy Property.® If you disagree,
kindly supply this office with ful particulars, |

In replying, pietse let us know alss if you
owned, at any tiue, the bos ts known as "ELIOY snd
:;IADA UELI®, and AL 8o, woat disposition was made of

18T o ‘

An earliy reply is urgently requested,

Yours truly,

A. HeAlister,
Clains Department.




T™his i» to infora you that the above-nased
vvinvl wan suld on Maveh 39, 1943, Tov & tokal sum of
$2,650,00, This soount wes disbursed, as follows)

31.7;0.90

Colonisl Pscxkers Ltd, Mortgage (&t;?ﬂa Ja;
¢hﬂnﬂ01 Bros. ﬁnpairn & Tharfage rag

Charges
rred to Aocount of Assichi Miyamote

Tours very trmly,

¥ mm.w.
Epe-4fied irticles Lepartuent,




HOME OIL DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED

SEN BUNSARD 8T
VANCOUVER B.C.

begember Oth, 195

iour i_lﬁ __f‘: % | 15

The Custodian,

Japanese Evesuation Section,
500 Roysl Bank Bldg.,
Vanoouver, B.Ce

Be: A. Miyamoto account, §272.06

Dear Sir:

You wrote us on the Uth of Deeember,
1952, ssking if we would sccept approxiamtely 705
of our account of $272.06 in settlement of our claim
against Mlyamoto. :

We replied on the next day that if the
boat you referred to was the only asset we would ageept
such settlement,

We wrote you again on the 1llth of Kay
this year and have your reply dated the 19th of Kay,
but have meither received any payment nor heard {rom
you sbout the matter since.

We would like to know now if it is your
intention to distribubte the funds you have pro rata
amongst those who have filed claims.

Yours truly,

HOME OIL DISTRIBUTORS LINITED,

A.Davis,
Credit ianagers




(ITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSTON

- New Donwrr 8.0
Pebruary llth 1944

e M.L.Brown, Of'flee Hanagey, Vancouver.

E &3&491 i M1XYAKOTO ___‘ﬁ Ne 05518

Acknowledging your letter of February aﬁa en=
. ¢cloaing cushaéian Cleims Department letter, their rile
"'juq.ﬁﬂls ragarﬂing the above Japanese.

e S fu:thar discussion with him:‘;c stated that
'w*h« does net undaratand why the oll companlies are shapg~
- ing him for the smpty barrels at thils time as his agree-
‘»mant with the compenies were that there would be no '
charges made for the empty barrels, If the companiss
gre charging him for the loat barrels this matter should
heve been brmu*ht up durdng tie disposition of his bhoat
Poaprose”. He alan clalims that he pe?.ux"r-c:e»rl all “r»ﬂquls
that Be borrvrowe!dl.Z He admits has owes the Home 011 Dis
tributors Lim{ted $!’I‘.<" for gas and oiljgyend 8§7.50 ¢
the Workmen's Compensation Board; and this amcunt hj ’ﬁ
‘agrees to be peld cut of credit he has with the Custodisn.

e Iﬁhregard tc the boat "Tadaycshi“,‘qllzinrorma-
tion reqiired can be had from the London Pish Campsany.

{epd ) H.?.Loughned‘
Suparvisor.
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AR e imclosed hevewith is Custodiun cheque in the asoumt of 237.06.
m m m M‘Mw Mgl‘m't Mm :mﬁm fﬂ un ll

. % wish o sdvise you that ir, UITANOTO hes denfed owing thls amount, se
e th Pe oan do nothdmg Turther to ssalst you in settlement.

i
Sl b

s are todsy resitting te Mr, SITAS0T0 the balsnce of his acoouwt,
SAOURtIng to §95.44. Should you wish to comtact him direch, his prasent
address 1s 105 Ferguson Street, Haailton, Optartio.

Tours truly,

e F. datheson,
s e Office of the Custodian,

.. (1)




| :: u::smnm.
105 Porgusen Strest,

wuloud nsrewlth 1s Custodisn cheque in the amount of $95.44.
These Junds are derived as follows:

Proteeds, sale of boat ,a.
Hot tgnge, Colomiul Packers $1750.00
Chappell Bros. Repuirs, Wharfage 75000
Doat survey charges 15.00
. lamnﬂu Df:npunun Board Claim T+50
dons ULl Distributors Claim, Gas, 011 AR Gl
’ . E:pﬁz“oﬁb «,?b‘ﬂ.m Wf"@‘

: Bo DPands reasin to your credit sith this office. Neo property
Ldemtified as belonglng to you remaine under the control of the Custodien.
Towr acoomnt 1s therefore being closed,

Tours truly,

F. ﬂiﬂwm,
Offfce of the Custodisn,




e e L

HOME OIL DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED

HEMND TIFFICE
HOE Buirartarsi Y - MMA gy

VANCOUVER 8.C

Office of the Custodian,
Japanese Evacuation Seotion,

506 Royal Bank Bldg.

Vancouver,B.C,

Dear Sirs; Re: Your file No. 305 ~ 14 yamoto

We have your letter of the 10th enclosi cheque for «06
leaving $2L,0.00 of this account m.m:fu. i :

In view of the previous correspondence about this account we

ask for an explamation why you acoepted the demial of this man
without referring to use Our claim was quite in order and should
have been satisfied up to the full amount of money available.

Yours very truly,

EC!}E CIL DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED.

\“l?ﬂ'_‘
LD e

A. DAVIS, - |
Credit Manager,




Jaruary 23, 1948,

T B Res MIXANOTO, Aseichis Rege 9. G300

‘ " Your letter of Jumary 21st, scinowledging receipt of Custodian
chacus for 332.06 has been received, That cheque was in full settlememt
of the sum that Nr. Miymmoto aciknowledged owing your eompany, and the pay-
sent was pade froe his funds.

- . T have ssked why this office acce;ted the denial of Hr, Niysmoto
- 45 pegard to the $240.00 balance of your claim of $272,06 without referring

. %o yeu. ¥e bhad besn under the impre:aion that our letter to you of February

17, 1944, quoting the information received from the Derartcent of Babour

: nE prvisor bad made it quite clear that Nr, Mivamoto aduitted the debt of

- 932,06 MM denied owing the balance. In that lstter we informed you
% this office would take no further action in this matter,

on Fohwuary 18,1944, you informed this office that you were writing
I;hlimm whose sidress we had given you in -ur letter of February 17,
1944

. On February 21,1944, we scinovledged your letter and informed you
that yeiir slaim would remain on file for proportionate shere of eny funds
available for distribution.

. mwmmmﬂmmormmlmuammwm
eredit »f Nr. Assiehl Miysmoto in this office. This balance we held for
approximately four years swaiting advice from you as to the cuteome of your
correspondence with Mr. Miyamoto. Ycu did not write us agsin about this matter.
%e did not receive from you Proof of Debt that would enable us to give further
consideration to your claim over Mr. Miysmoto's denial.

The Office of the Custodien is not a collection agency. Where claime
have been filed we have sndeavoured to obtuin ettlsment. The funds im
Custodisn sccount, however, belonged to various individugls, and these funds
eo:1d not be distriduted to settle claims which were denisd by the peracn to
supriisd us with proof of the dedts

Y=grs truly,

F. Batheson,
0ff1ce of the Custodian.




